NUTONE

GARAGE DOOR OPERATOR PARTS LIST

580 — 580-S — GA-575 — GA-575-S
GA-580 — GA-580-S — GA-580-8

Models
562 — 563 — 567

570 — 570-S — 575 — 575-S

MODEL USED ON

:EOF 2:::;1_'“::0" PART DESCRIPTION 562 563 s67 REEEE%;EHENT
1 75050-900 KEY SWITCH COMP. X 75050-900
s [ oo i : o
g 3 50158-000 SCREW (1) (2 REQUIRED) X 50159-003
g 4 50145-000 SWITCH - KEY REF. NO.'S4&5 X 50145-000
5 69725-000 KEY {1)* X 69725-000
1 75060-900 KEY RELEASE X 75060-900
2 50155-000 HOOK X 50155-000
3 50150-000 LOCK & CABLE ASSY. X 50150-000
% 4 50151000 LOCK X 50151-000
Cg) 5 50152-000 CABLE ~ PULL X 50152-000
= 6 50154000 EXTENSION SLEEVE X 50154-015
7 50153-000 WASHER X 50153-000
8 69728-000 KEY (1) * X €9728-000
1 75100-000 LOCK ASSY. X 75100-900
5 2 51206-000 LOCK ARM R.H. X 51206-015
g 3 51207-000 LOCK ARM L.H, X 51207-015
g 4 50106-000 CLIP HINGE PIN X 50106-015
5 50104-000 PIN X 50104-015
* EXTRA KEYS CAN BE ORDERED FROM NUTONE
ADDRESS LISTED BELOW
PLEASE GIVE KEY NO. W/ORDER

_ Parts Department c/o NuTone
Order Parts From: p o gox 27 - Cincinnati, Ohio 45227




MODEL USED ON

REF. ORIGINAL PART DESCRIPTION REgt::EEl:;NT
NO. PART NO.
2 § 2 g 8 g 58 §§ 8 gg g% PART NO.
| 50041000 | NUT 1/2:20 HEX XIXixIx| x| x|x|x]|x 50041-003
2 50040000 | SPRING — CLUTCH XIXIX[X]x [ x| x| x| x 50610-000
3 50039000 | CAP - CLUTCH XIX|XIX| X | x| x| x|x 50612214
4 50478000 | DISC. - CLUTCH DRIVE X x| x| x| x{x|x]|x 1896A-000
5 69515000 | DRIVE BELT KIT XX |x|x|x| x| x{x|x|x]|x 69515.000
8 50148000 | PULLEY 1-1/2” — MOTOR X X|xIx|x|x| x{x|{x|x]|x 51263015
50125000
ST V4 HP. X X 1802A-000
50570-000
7 51156000 | MOTOR 3 HP. x| Ix] |x X X 1900A-000
50046-000
51097-000 U3HP. x| |x X X 1901A-000
50126-000 x| x 50126-015
g 50033000 | PULLEY 8" X{Xix|x 50033-000
51107-000 X{xix]|x|x 51107-000
g 50037000 | LIMIT WHEEL (1) XIXix|x| x| x| x|x]|x 50037-000
50130000 48 MFD. 330V | X X 50130-000
10 50055000 | CAPACITOR 60 MFD. 330V x| |x X X 50055-000
50593-000 40 MFD. 330V X|x| ix x 50593-000
1 50056000 | CLAMP CAPACITOR X|X| XX X{X[ X[ X[ X]|X[x 50056.000
2T P o
12 SWITCH  TOGGLE
50044-000 XX x| x| x| x|x 50044-000
50054.000 X x| x| x| x|x
13 TRANSFORMER 51089-000
51089-000 X|Ix|x|x|x
1 31068000 | TERAMINAL STRIP xIxixix]xix| x| x| x{x/|x 31068-000
15 50053000 | OUTLET BOX COVER X{XIX|X|X|X| X | x| x]|x|x 50053-000
16 50052-000 | OUTLET 80X XU x{x|x{xi x| x| x| x]|x 50052-000
50005000 X|x| {xjx|x 50005-000
1”7 BEARING
51083.000 X| x| x|x|x 51083-000
50060-000 x| x 50060-000
18 SWITCH  LAMP
51095000 X{x|x|x/|x 1763A-000
19 §1083.000 | TERM!NAL BOARD P X| x| x|x|x 51093-000
50395000 xix| xix|x NOT AVAILABLE
20 HOOK/STUD : bt
51133000 ; : X | x| x]x|x 51133-015
2 50043000 | SPRING - LIMIT WHEEL RETAINING XoxIxixix|x| x| x| x| x|x 50043-000
50008-000 XiX{x|xixix 50008-000
2 Z- BRACKET : 1:
51085-000 i X | x| x|x!|x 51085-000
50012-000 , 3 -Required x xix!x 50012-000
23 BRACKET - SWITCH ‘
51086-000 | i-Required PX XX | XX 51086-000
s+ ot e o s = 1 i
| ‘
50014-000 X X XixXi | 50014-000
2 BARRIER SWITCH o i i
51087-000 : PX | x D ox | xix 51087-000
2% 50013000 | SWITCH XX X|x| x| x| x| x| x 50013-000
2% 50396000 | SUPPORT X' X x| x | 50396-000




MODE! VSED ON
REF. ORIGINAL T ‘ Ct T
PART DESCRIPTION b REPLACEMENT
0. PART NO. @ B ®
" E% g fig & §‘§§ 5§ éé 3% PART NO.
5(058-000 %l Ix %I x
27 50433000 | | AMPSOCKET 51088000
51088000 X | x X | X
§9485.000 X|X ' 69485-000
T
50017-00C (XX 1 50398-000
28 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. , : ‘
65487000 ! IOXIX 69487-000
51113000 P XX X X 51113-000
50029-000 s
28 7455000 SCREW 8-32 SHOULDER XiX: xIx! X | x X i X 50455.015
30 50026-000 CHAIN SHOE XIXIXIXiXix]x | % X | x 50026-000
3 51102000 SUPPORT, CHAIN SHOE Xix|xix X xix X (XX 51103-000
37 16133-000 WING NUT XX XIX1 X | x X | x 16133-015
N 5(048-000 ] [ il .
33 ST SPRING COMPRESSION XPX L XXX X XX 50423-000
- 50128-000 Co 50128-000
M
34 <6i78.600 ARM  REVERSE X !X DX XX X | X S8 006
3 18028-000 NUT 8:32 HEX KEP. xixIxixixixlx | x XX 18028-015
e X X[ X %
36 BOLT 1/4-20 x 2-3/8" HEX et 51117-015
51117000 : XX X | X
37 50057000 RELAY XIxixixIxixl x| x x| x 51146-000
3y 50044-000 CLAMP X | X ix XXX | X X | X 50084-015
4 50218-000 RUBBER BUMPER X 1x xEx xixg‘ XX X !X 50219-000
4 31803000 LOCKWASHER XXX IXIX{x] x| X X | X 31903-015
42 08478000 NUT 1/4-20 HEX XIXIXIX{X|X! x !X XX 08478-003
43 £9482-000 CHAIN BRACKET KiT XXX X X|X| X | X XX 51156-000
64910-000 XIXIXiXixXiXi X | X X 64910-000
44 CHAIN :
50458-000 ‘ X 1906A-000
LN 68486-000 CHAIN LINK KIT XX )(<x‘xix3 X | X XX 69486-000
40090-000 xIxIx!x{x|x 50090-000
46 STUD R.H. 1/4:20 ; ;
51132-000 | XX XX 51132-000
50088-000 XXX IX|xix 50088-000
4 LATCH ; .
51129-000 X1 x XX 51129-000
£0089-000 XX xix|xix £0089-000
48 STUD L.H. 1/4-20 (BLACK) : [—
51131-000 i X | X XX 51131-000
49 51130000 LATCH END ‘ X | x XX 51130-000
- SERERE
50 TROLLY KIT - 1020A-000
51119000 XX XX
51 31467-000 SCREW (1) 2-REQUIRED x| x| xixixix i 27603-038
[ i
51A 39387-000 SCREW (1) 2-REQUIRED 6 x 5/8 EoIx X Px b x 39387-000
518 54391-000 SCREW (1) 4-REQUIRED 8 x 5/8 XX X | X 54391-000
52 50079-000 RETAINER SPRING X XX |X!X|X 50079-015
52A 51124-000 SPRING (1} 2-REQUIRED X X XX 51124-000
R i
53 50078-000 SPRING - RELEASE XX XX XX | 50078-000
|
53A 51123000 PLUNGER XX P x| x 51123-000
54 50080-000 PIN X XXX 50080-015
s 50076-000 TROLLEY XXX X : 1020A-000
18394000 | X X X X 51119-000




MODEL USED ON
CURRENT
BEF. ORIGINAL PABT DESCRIFTION - » » @ AEPLACEMENT
NO. PART NO. g g 2 § g § &8 gg 38 g§ 3% PART NO.
56 16722-000 RETAINING RING X |x{x|x|x 16722-000
50077-000 XX [ XXX 50453-000
57 1122015 RELEASE X IX | X [ XX 51122.015
50073-000 XIxixIxixix! x| x| x| x 50073-000
58 “T" BAR
50457-000 X 50457-000
. May be purchased
59 50085-000 BOLT /8- 16 x 1-3/8" HEX HEAD Y TR 1 X XX XXX | X | X x __)_(M x. 51127015
80 50083-000 WASHER CHAIN XIXIXIXIXIX! X x]{ XX | X 50083-000
61 50084-000 SPACER XXX XX |X{ X | X | X | XX 50084-015
T ¥
50101000 X|X{X|X|x|x -
62 BRACKET - HANGER ; 50573-000
50573-000 XX x| xix
| 83 51126-000 KEEPER - PLASTIC X X IXIXixX| x| x| x| x| x|x 51126-000
B4 50106-000 CLIP ~ HINGE PIN X X IXIXIXIXxEx | X} x| x|x 50106-015
65 50082-000 FRONT MOUNTING BRKT. XIXIXIX|x| x| x|x|x|x]|x 50082-000
66 50103-000 PIN 3/8” x 2-7/8" XixixIxIx{x{x|x|x|x]|x 50103-015
57 50042-000 NUT-LOCK 3/8 — 16 HEX XIxXIxIx|xix! x| x| x{x|x 50042-003
50107000 XXX X|x|X : v
68 BRACKET ‘ i 50574.000
50574-000 XX | xIx|{x:
1 ek,
69 50105-000 PIN 3/8" x 23/32” XIXIX[XIXIX X | X|X|x|x; 50105015
70 50096-000 ARM ~ CURVED X x| Ix X X X 50096.005
71 50099-000 SCREW 5/16 ~ 18 x 1" HEX HEAD XEX X xix|Ix| x| x| xix|xi 50099.015
50095-000 200 Ix[Ix|Ix] Ix X x| 1 x I 50095.005
- | g
72 5201000 ARM - STRAIGHT R X X X 50201-005
73 50100-000 NUT 5/16 — 18 HEX XIXIX|xIX|X| x| x| x|x|x 50100-015
74 22077-000 LOCKWASHER XIXIXIX|XI X} X I x| x| x|x 22077-038
75 50104-000 PIN 3/8" x 28/32" XIXIXIX|Xi X XX XX X 50104-015
76 50204-000 HANGER STRAP (1) 25" LONG XIXIXIX|x|X|x|x|x|x!|x 50204-000
77 50138-000 WIRE 50' 2 COND. XX [XIx{x|x| x| x| x|x|x 50138-000
78 05120-900 PUSHBUTTONS XIXIxixixix|x|x|{xi{x|x 05120-900
50399-000 X T 1881A-000
50585-000 x 1881A-000
50120-000 X 51293-000
X T 51294.000
50062-000 X 51291-000
50603-000 ] X 51319-000
79 51173-000 COVER ASSY. X 51293-000
51177-000 X 51294-000
51135000 i X X 51291-000
i
50603-000 g X 51319-000
80 29861-000 SPRING - LENS Do X| X x| x|x 29861.000
81 63484-000 LENS COMP. : Loix|x X | x|x 69484.000
: f
82 50006-000 CORD ~ 110V - LINE XoX|XIXXixi x{xix|x|x! 50006-000
N 50207-000 HARDWARE SET COMP. X' | x| |X X X X 51384.000
50572000 INCLUDES #50575 or 50097 (NOT SHOWN) T R a R % X £7155.000
~ 50097-000 HARDWARE BAG X. | X X X X 50575-000
50575-000 NUTS, BOLTS. PINS, ETC. (NOT SHOWN) i X X X X X 1TX 50575-000
Nulone Housing Products
MADISON & RED BANK RDS. , CINCINNATI, OHIO 45227 Printed in LLS.A.

Form PL-562 Rev.4-78 HI



